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CONSENT CALENDAR
June 20, 2012

TO THE COUNCIL:

The Chief Procurement Officer has advertised and received bids for Bid Number 112819
for the N Burgard Rd — Over Abandoned Railroad and N Burgard Rd Storm Sewer Project
for the Portland Bureau of Transportation with a project construction estimate of
$3,005,000. The Portland Bureau of Transportation rated the level of project estimate
confidence as High.

Bids were opened on May 15, 2012, and four (4) bids were received. The low bid of
Tapani Underground, Inc. was deemed responsive to the requirements of the solicitation. It
is recommended that the bid of Tapani Underground, Inc. be accepted at the unit price
quoted in their bid for a total estimated amount of $2,750,371.50

The Portland Bureau of Transporation along with Procurement Services, identified fifteen
(15) Divisions of Work as potential M/W/ESB subcontracting opportunities for this project,
resulting in $572,693.47 awarded to subcontractors.

The Divisions of Work identified were:

Asphalt Clearing/Grubbing/ | Concrete | Concrete Work | Demolition

Paving Mowing/Brushing | Cutting

Excavating Fencing Grading | Hauling Hazardous Waste
Services Removal
(Trucking)

Landscaping | Sewer, Water & | Striping | Traffic Control | Traffic Signal

Storm Drain Work Services Installation/Removal

(Includes
TPDT)

In their bid Tapani Underground, Inc. indicated their intent to self perform the following
Divisions of Work:

Clearing/Grubbing/ | Concrete Excavating Grading Hazardous
Mowing/Brushing | Work Waste
Removal

An Equal Opportunity Employer
To help ensure equal access to programs, services and activities, the Office of Management & Finance will reasonably
modify policies/procedures and provide auxiliary aids/services to persons with disabilities upon request.
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Landscaping Sewer, Water | Traffic Control | Traffic Sign
& Storm Drain | Services Installation
Work (Includes TPDT)

MWESB participation represents 33.7 % or $ 192,960.00 of the estimated subcontracting
dollars.

e MBE - $ 33,000.00 performing Demolition and Concrete Cutting
e WBE -$ 159,960.00 performing Demolition and Hauling Services (Trucking).

Tapani Underground, Inc. has a current City of Portland Business License and their EEO
Certification is current through April 15, 2013. The company is located in Battle Ground,
‘Washington, and is not a State Certified MBE/ESB Contractor. The company is currently
registered as an Oregon Business with the Secretary of State.

Tapani Underground, Inc. is in Full Compliance with the Equal Benefits Program.

Funds are available for this project under Owner Cost Center T00051 .

It is further recommended that a Performance Bond and a Payment Bond each in the
amount of 100% of the contract amount be furnished by the Contractor.

It is also recommended that a two (2) year Maintenance/Warranty Bond for 20% of the
final contract amount be furnished by the Contractor before final payment is released.

The bid sureties of the remaining bidders should be returned immediately in compliance
with Section 5.34.410D of the City Code.

Reco[nme\nded by:

Christine Moody j

Chief Procurement Officer

CM:ked
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Sam
Adams
Mayor

Tom
Miller
Director

An Equal
Opportunity
Employer
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RANSPORTATION

May 21, 2012

MEMORANDUM
TO: Christine Moody, Purchasing Director
FROM: Steve Townsen, P.E., City Engineer ﬂﬂ<

SUBJECT: N Burgard Road & N Burgard Road Storm Sewer
Bid No. 112819

Attached are the bid tabulations, bid results and bid summary reports for the above referenced
project.

The apparent low bidder, Goodfellow Bros., Inc., was deemed non-responsive by Purchasing staff.

The second apparent low bid of $2,750,371.50 was received from Tapani Underground, Inc. This
bid is 3.53 % below the Engineer's Estimate of $2,851,114.64 .

Based on the results of the bids, and findings of the Purchasing staff, it is my recommendation that
Tapani Underground, Inc. be declared the lowest responsible and responsive bidder and that their
bid be accepted.

Attachments

Copy: David O’Longaigh, Project Manager w/attachments
Brenda Strombo, Engineering Technician w/attachments
Electronic File

1120 S.W. 5th Avenue, Suite 800« Portland, Oregon, 972041914 « 503-823-5185
FAX 503-823-7576 or 503-823-7371 » TTY 503-823-6868 « www.portlandoregon.goy

To ensure equal access, the Portland Bureau of Transportation will make accommodations in full compliance with Title VI of the Givil Rights Act of 1964, the ADA Title 11,
and refated statutes and regulations in all programs and aclivities. For accommodations and additional information, and complaints, contact the Title 1l and Title VI
Coordinator at Room 1204, 1120 SW 5th Ave, Portland, OR 97204, or by telephone 503-8235185, Gity TTY 503-823-6868. or use Oregon Relay Service: 711,
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GOOD FAITH EFFORT
COMPLIANCE REPORT

Submission substantially complies with Good Faith Effort Requirements % NO

Reviewed by: | Angela Y. Pack
Date: | 5/24/12

PROJECT INFORMATION
PROJECT NAME & BUREAU | North Burgard Rd & N Burgard Rd Storm Sewer (TRN)
BID NUMBER 112819
PRE-BID DATE N/A
BID OPEN DATE 5/16/12
BID AMOUNT $2,750,371.50
CONTRACTOR Tapani Underground
AT BID SUBMISSION
QUESTION YES | NO
Did contractor submit the GFE Form 1 (Subcontractor and Self-Perform Work List)? X

M/W/ESB PARTICIPATION — Total Bid

PARTICIPATION TYPE TOTAL $ PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL BID AMOUNT
MBE $33,000 1.2%
WBE $159,960 | 5.8%
ESB $0 0%
Total M/W/ESB Total bid - 7.0%
Participation $192,960 Subcontract percentage — 33.7%

M/WBE PARTICIPATION — Subcontracting (35% Aspirational goal)

TOTAL OF ALL TOTAL MBE & WBE PERCENTAGE OF M/WBE
SUBCONTRACTS SUBCONTRACTS SUBCONTRACTS
(including non-certified firms)
$572,693.47 $192,960 33.7%

GFE Review Template
REV Jan 2012
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GOOD FAITH DOCUMENTATION (24 HOURS AFTER BID OPENING)

QUESTION YES | NO NOTES
Did prime contractor attend the mandatory pre-bid meeting? (If pre-bid meeting N/A
was waived, note in NOTES column.) Check sign-up sheet with Buyer. X
Did contractor explain why identified divisions of work (DOW) were not included Self-
for subcontracting? (See Form 1) X performing.

Were letters or faxes sent to all M/W/ESBs (in identified DOW’s to be

subcontracted) at the pre-bid meeting?(Form 2) X
Was a minimum of five (5) M/W/ESB firms contacted (in each identified DOW to

be subcontracted) by letter or fax to bid on this project?(Form 2) X
Were M/W/ESB firms contacted at least seven (7) calendar days before the bid
opening?(Form 2) X
Is a copy of the letter or fax sent to potential M/W/ESB subs included in Good

Faith documentation? X
Did prime provide a completed M/W/ESB Contact/Bids Received Log (Form 2)? X

GOOD FAITH EFFORT ANALYSIS

Divisions of Work Identified by City: Asphalt Paving; Clearing/Grubbing/Mowing/Brushing; Concrete Cutting;
Concrete Work; Demolition; Excavating, Fencing; Grading; Hauling Services (Trucking); Hazardous Waste Removal;
Landscaping, Sewer, Water & Storm Drain Work; Striping; Traffic Control Services (Includes TPDT) and Traffic Sign
Installation/Removal.

Rationale for non-utilization of subcontractors for suggested Divisions of Work: Self-performing.

All Divisions of Work to be used on this project: Same as #1 plus missed opportunity — Electrical

Certified Subcontractors' name, Cert Type, and Subcontract amount used on the Project: West Rail
Construction, LLC (MBE Railroad/Demolition) - $23,000, Stayton Companies (WBE Bridges Demo) - $84,960; Cutter
Construction (WBE Trucking) - $75,000; Brothers Concrete Cutting, Inc. (MBE Concrete Cutting) - $10,000.

Subcontractor names and subcontract amounts awarded to non-certified firms: KF Jacobsen (Asphalt Paving)
- $176,346.16; Town & Country Fence Co. of Oregon (Fencing) - $14,053; Apply-A-Line (Striping) - $7,834.31; Mill
Plain Electric (Electrical missed opportunity) — 6,600 and Tapani Trucking, Inc. (Trucking) $175,000.

Divisions of Work retained by Prime: Clearing/Grubbing/Mowing/Brushing; Concrete Work; Excavating; Grading;
Hazardous Waste Removal; Landscaping;, Sewer, Water & Storm Drain Work; Traffic Control Services (Includes
TPDT) and Traffic Sign Installation/Removal

Bids received from certified firms (not used): A+ Flagging (MBE Flagging) - $42.65/hr; Kurahashi & Associates
Company (MBE Traffic Control) - $42.89/hr and Bent Enterprises, Inc. (WBE Trucking) - $80.00/hr.

Check Compliance file for prime contractor. Are there any contract compliance issues in the prime's
Compliance file (last 3 years) that should be noted for the Purchasing Agent's Report to Council? No.

Any special Good Faith Efforts undertaken by the Prime Contractor? No, prime didn’t contact any MWESB's in
the missed opportunity of Electrical for additional DOW, however not required.

GFE Review Template
REV Jan 2012
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10.

List of other prime bids received: Note any special Good Faith Efforts taken by the Prime Contractor and if
good faith effort documentation submitted (Forms 1/2). Good Fellow Bros, Inc. (Rejected) -$2,453,707.24 (No
Forms Submitted); James W. Fowler - $3,404,246.29(No Forms Submitted) and Moore Excavation - $2,796,931.20
(1% Tier and Form 1 Submitted)

Notes:
EEO Cert. Expires:  4/15/13
CORP License No.: 369543
CCB License No.: 63434
Issues: None.

Clarifications: None.

Summary of Tapani Underground’s Good Faith Efforts:

. # . R

‘ | comacis 0 Mwesss | ol led | Ueed
91395 | ASPHALT PAVING 5 5 0 0
91219 | CLEARING/GRUBBING/MOWING/BRUSHING Self-Performing 0 0 0
91382 | CONCRETE CUTTING 5 5 0 0
91430 | CONCRETE WORK Self-Performing 0 0 0
91240 | DEMOLITION 5 5 1 1
91438 ELECTRICAL (missed opportunity) 0 0 0 o]
91244 EXCAVATING Self-Performing 0 0 0
98815 | FENCING 5 5 0 0
91223 GRADING Self-Performing 0 0 0
96239 | HAULING SERVICES (TRUCKING) 5 6 2 1
92645 | HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL Self-Performing 3 3 0
98852 LANDSCAPING Self-Performing 5 0 0
091345 | SEWER, WATER & STORM DRAIN WORK Self-Performing 0 0 0
91276 | STRIPING 5 5 0 0
96884 isgi;:lc CONTROL SERVICES (INCLUDES Self-Performing 5 1 0

96880 | TRAFFIC SIGN INSTALLATION/REMOVAL Self-Performing 5 1

TOTALS 49 8 2

Level of Effort:

High Met the aspirational goal.
X | Moderate | Exceeded the solicitation requirements and/or achieved some participation.
Low Met the minimal solicitation requirements but achieved NO participation.

Recommendation: Approval. The contractor is in compliance with the GFE
specifications.

GFE Review Template
REV Jan 2012
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{Bid No: 112819 : ] i :
:Project Name: N Burgard Road (Over i & N Burgard Road Storm Sewer Project
‘Date Bid Opened: 5/15/2012 :
:Project Manager: David O'Longaigh H
{Engineers Estimate: $3,000,000.00
iitem Est. Spec j Goodfetllow Bras., inc. Tapani Underground, Inc. Moore Excavation, inc. James W. Fowier Company
No Description 1Quant Unit Reference ;Unit Price jExtended Unit Price |Extended Unit Price Unit Price {Extended
T3 s T Tanzes $40.060.00 $40.000.00 $35.060.00 $35,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $24,618.00 | $24.818.00
7 MOBILIZATION B O T - S 72 §150.000.00 $150.000.00 $150.060.00 ¢ $150,000.00 §270,000.00 $270.000.00 §320.000.00 | §520,000.00 ;
TEMPORARY PROTEGTION AND X s :
3.DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC $25,000.00 $25.000.00 $25.000.00 ¢ §25.000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 | $43,000.00 $43,000.00
SGET §15.00 $3,150.00 §21.00 54,410.00 522.00 $4.620.00 | $8.00 $1.680.00
EAGH $150.00 $600,00 §350.00 ¢ $1.400.00 $250.00 $1.000.00 ] $275.00 $1,100,00
i %s o FOOT $17.00 $16.388.00 $15.00 $14.460.00 $30.00 $26,920.00 $14.00 $13,486.00
IMOVING TEMPORARY CONCRETE ™ N !
7:BARRIER to2s - FOOT 00225 $5.00 $5,140.00 $5.00 $5.140.00 $2.00 $2.056.00 $5.20 $5,345.60
& TEMBORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR .6 EACH . 0oz T $1.000.00 §6.000.00 $1.100.00 $6,600.00 $1.800.00 §10,800.00 $1.055.00 §6.350.00 |
TMOVING TEMPORARY IMPACT T T e 00225 ; :
SIATTENUATORS R $500.00 $4,000.00 $500.00 | $4.000.00 $600.00 $4,800.00 $360.00 52.880.00 |
REPAIR TEMPORARY IMPAGT [ eacH 00225 ;
10{ATTENTUATOR : $300.00 $300.00 5300.00 5300.00 $900.00 $500.00 $300.00 $300.00
11 TEMPORARY PLASTIC BRUMS 86 TTTERCH L o028 545.00 $2.700.00 $55.00 §3,300.00 §50.00 §3,000.00 $55.00 $3,360.00
[ TEMPORARY REFLECTIVE s EACH 00225
$4.00 $660.00 8500 $825.00 $6.00 $990.00 $1.55 $265.75
8074 T FOOT 00225 $0.28 $1,576.24 50.50 $3,037.00 §0.25 $1,618.50 50.35 §2.125.90
3464 TUFQOT L 00225 $0.50 §1,747.00 $0.30 §1.747.00 $0.50 $1.747.00 50,66 $2.306.04
ND STRIPE REMOVAL 00225 i
15! MOBILIZATION : $500.00 $2,500.00 $600.00 $3,000.00 $260.00 §1,300.00 $450.00 $2,250.00
16, FLAGGERS 00228 $43.00 $38,184.00 $65.00 $57,720.00 $51.00 $45 268.00 §52.00 $48.176.00
17 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE FACILITIES 00240 $10.000.00 $10.000.00 $85.000.00 55,000.00 §18.000.00 $16,000.00 $14,225.00 $14,225.00
RY CL6R CHAIN LINK 50270
) $16.00 $18,576.00 $4.00 54,644.00 $18.00 $20,898.00 524,00 | $27,864.00
TEMPORARY TYPE GRANGE 0270 ;
ICMESHFENGE ’ $3.00 $18,330.00 52,00 $12.220.0 53.00 $18,330.0! $4.25 §25,967.50
ION CONTROL. 00280 §15,600.00 $13,000.00 §30,500.00 000.0 §$15,000.00 $15,000.01 §15,000.00 $15,000.00
T1CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES 00280 $1,560.00 $6,000.00 $4,000.00 $16,000.0! 52,200.00 $8,800.0 §2.521.00 §16.084.00 -
22 [NLET PROTECTION 00280 §65.00 54,036.00 $50.00 ,100.00 $75.00 4,650 $95.00
TBIOF] 00280 20,00 $720.00 " $50.00 800.00 $10.00 $360.01 $18.00
00280 $3.00 54,680.00 5460 245,00 $380 §5,826.00 .00
06280 $2.00 §880.00 54.00 780.00 $2.50 $1.112.50 50
NKET 00286 52.50 §10,410,00 3.00, §12.492.00 §2.00 $8,326.00 | 52.00
27 POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN 00290 $500.00 §500.00 §$1.000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 ,000.00 §1.650.00 ¢
28 DECONTAMINATION OF EQUIPMENT 00261, §5.000.00 $5,000.00 $1,500.00 1,500.00 55,000.00 00.00 §6,200.00
3 DISPOSAL - 00291 $23.00 $239.246.00 §17.00 $176,834.00 $16.00 $767.236.00 16.00
00281 $5,000.00 $5.000.00 $1.000.00 $1.060.00 52,000.00 52,0000 52,200.60
$ 60310 $25,000.00 $26.000.00 $2000050 $20,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000,00 $20.842.00 $20,842.00 ¢
! e $35.000.00 $35.000.00 6000000 $60,0000 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 o $25167.00 $25,167.00 ¢
i w 520,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.0! 555,000.00 §55,000.00 $50,000.00 §50,000.00
15040 [e\7s) $23.00 §368,920.00 $20.00 §320,800.0 §23.00 §352.880.00 29.00 | $465,160.00
EAGH "_ $300.00 $1,200.00 $7.000.00 54.000.0) 5450.00 $1,800.00 $1.465.00 1 55.860.00
1550 Ts0YD $10.00 §18,600.00 2.00 §3,120,00 $15.00 $29,540.00 $13.00 7 $20.260,00
3019 sQyp. §7.00 §2,013.00 $T.50 $2.075.00 50.80 $1,616.20 §1.00° 52.015.00
| e . FooT $3.00 $9.264.00 $5.00 $15.440.00 $3.00 §9,264.00 $3.00 $6,264.00
Sy EACH $650.00 $1,300.00 §500.00 5§1,000.00 $1.200.00 §2,400.00 §1,500.00 $3,000.00
' TRENCH EXCAVATION, COMMON jaig §12.00 $89.016.00 56.00 $43,508.00 S400 $20672.00 526.00 $192,868.00
TRENCRBACKFILL, CLASSE 537 $25.00 $133,175.00 $40.00 5213,080.00 $22.00 $117.194.00 $48.00 500
 TRENCH FOUNDATION e 566.00 $5,400.00 $85.00 57,650.00 §54.00 4,860.00 560,00 | ;
 ENGINEERED SHORING [ R $38,000.00 §35.000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $75,000,00 $15,000.00 $25.000,00 $25.000.00
ATERSWALES """ 7888 L saFT $30,00 $17,550.00 $11.60 56,435.00 $18.00 $10,530.00 527,001 $15,785.00
81 EOOT $12.007 $5.972.00 §14.00 $8.134.00 $18.60 $10,456.00 $24.00 | §13,944.00
46/ SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLETS 10 EACH §500.00 $5.000.00 $500.00 5,000.00 $275.00 §2,750.00 $263.00 . $2,630.00
10INCH PIPE, HDPE ASTMIF714 SBR[ 00445 ;
47,26, BEODING TYPE: D . ™ o $55.00 $330.00 $65.00 | $390.00 $160.00 $960.00 $210.00 | $1.260.00
12 INCH PIPE, HOPE ASTM F714 SOR w2 roor 00445 :
48126, BEDDING TYPE: D I T ... $45.00 $8,640.00 _$50.00 $9.600.00 $65.00 $12,480.00 $100.00 | $19,200.00
20 INCH PIPE, HDPE ASTM F774 $BR 305 FooT 0445
{4921, BEDDING TYPE: D e T $75.00 $22,875.00 5210.00 564,050.00 $140.00 §42,700.00 $150.00 | $45,750.00
T 24 INCH PIPE. HDPE ASTM F714 SOR 25 foor 00445 7 |
5026, BEDDING TYPE: N $100.00 $2,500.00 $210.60 | §5,250.00 $240.00 $6,000.00 $230.00 | $5,750.00 |
21 INCH PIPE, RCP ASTMCTE CLASE ™, o fooT 00445 T ! :
13 BEDD(;JgETYP: Bs P s 2 * $68.00 $66.340.00 | - 521000 ¢ $211.050.00 5115.00 $115,575,00 $134.00 | $134.670.00
INCH PIPE, RCP ASTM C76 CLASS B !
BEDDING TYPE: 8 e, L FoeT o weass $11500 . S170315001  $21500)  $318.415.00 LS7S00L | $25975000 . $219.00. $32433900
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Bid No: 112819 ; | - - —
Praject Name: N Burgard Road (Over & N Burgard Road Storm Sewer Project
[Date Bid Opened: 511512012 :
Project Manager: David O'L.ongaigh
Engineers Estimate; §3,600,000.00
tem Est. Spe5 Goodfeliow Bros., Inc. Tapani Underground, Inc. Moore inc. - James W. Fowler Company
No iDescription Quant Unit Reference !Unit Price Unit Price iExtended Unit Price TExtended Unit Price Extended
INSTALLING 48" STEEL CASING AND 108 00T 00445 :
__53136" HDPE PIPE UNDER RAILROAD $425.00 $46,325.00 $1.000.00 $109.000.00 $1,100.00 $119,900.00 $760.00 __ $81,750.00
CONCRETE MANHOLE, 48 INCK. 0-8 . AcH 00470 . ;
54/FT DEPTH $3.800.00 $15.200.00 $3.000.00 ¢ $12,000.00 $4,400.00 $17.600.00 ; $3,323,00 $13.292.00
"CONCRETE MANHOLE, ¢8 INCH, 12 00T 00470 ;
| _55:DEEPERTHANSFT h $200.00 §2,400.00 $250.00 $3,000.00 $250.00 $3.120.00 $162.00 51,944.00
CONCRETE MANHGLE. 60INCH, 0-8 s cacH 00470
___S6'FTDEPTH X §7,000.00 $42,000.00 __$6.000.00 : $36,000.00 $8.000.90 . $48,000.00 _538.576.00
CONCRETE MANHOLE, 60 INCH, o1 FooT oo47e : :
___57'DEEPERTHANSFT $200.00 $12,200.00 $250.00 $15.250.00 $300.00 $18,300.00 | §216.00 $13,176.00
'CONCRETE MANHOLE! 72 INCH. 08 ; eAcH 00470 l
SBFTDEPTR R $7.000.00 $7.000.00 _§9.00.00 $9,000.60 §9,000.00 $9.000.00 9,625.60 $9.625.00
[¢ ANHOLE, 84 INCH, 0-6 . EACH 00470
SOFTDEPTH ) $11,000.00 $11,000.00 520,000.00 $20,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $12,015.00 $12,015.00
"CONCRETE MANHOLE, 84 INCH, 1 FooT 00470 : -
_____ 60:DEEPER THAN 8 FT s .. _..5200.00 00.00 $400.00 600.00 $625.00 | 75000 3 54,536.00 -
EACH 00470 §1,500.00 ,000.00 §,500.00 ,006.00 §1,500.00 600.00 | §1 $.630.00
EACH 20470 §750.00 250.00 §400.00 1200.00 §$1,050.00 15000 | 3 £.899.00
ETS. TYPE BEEHIVE EACH 00470 7$1.000.00 .600.00 §7.500.00 ,500.00 $1.200.00 200.00 1 TE1,378.00
; INS. METAL SUMP WiTH . EACH 00470 ;
' 64.CONCRETE SURROUND $750.00 §750.00 $2.000.00 $2,000.00 51.500.00 $1,500.00 | $1.890.00 | $1.890.00
es DJUSTING BOXES. 1 EACH 00430 T $450.00 450,00 5250.00 $250.00 $200.00 $200.00_; $500.00 __$500.00
) ) 1 LS 00480 52.500.00 $2.500.00 $.000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $6.300.00 $6,300.00
“TRENCH RESURFACING WiG BASE. o, savo 00495 :
67:MHMAC, 4 INCH THICK ) 2 §29.00 §15,457.00 $32.00 $17,056.00 $30.00 $15.990.00 | $33.00 $17.586.00
TTRENCH RESURFACING Wil BASE, 163 savD 00495 7 i :
68:MHMAC, 11 INCH THICK e . $70.00 §11.410.00 $82.00 ¢ $13,366.00 $90.00 $14,670.00 | $102.00 $16.626.00
TRENCH RESURFACING Wi BASE, 1470 savo 004e5 . _ ] B i
-8 ROCK, 12 INCH THICK . . $17.00 524990001 . 51000 $14.700.00 $97.001 . ... $142,580.0 S$112.00, . . $184:840.00,
“TEMPORARY TRENCH
| JORESURFACING 456 SQYD  Qo4ss 523.00 510.488.00 580.00 $36,480.00 $15.00 $6.840.00 54400 ; $6.384.00
71 BRIDGE REMOVAL WORK 1 LS 00501 §175.000.00 $115000,00 §75.000.00 $75,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.60 §125.000.00 ¢ $125.000.00
3 LS 00587 $35.00600 | $35.000.00 _$20.000.00 $20,000.00 $29,000.00 $25.000.00 $30,679.00 1 $30,079.00
2 SCFT 00598 $145.00 $3.430.00 $5,400.00 $52.00 $1.968.00 $133.00 $3.192.00
= 3AS 1518 TON 00540 . $24.00  §36.432.00 1 — " $37,850.00 $200C ] _ $30,360.00 1 _ $26.00 ;. $39,468.60
LEVEL 3, 1/2 INCH DENSE, MWMAC 354 Ton 0744 ! ' .
L TSMIXTURE ’ §80.00 528,320.00 $28.320.00 §75.00 $26,550.00 | $107.00 . $37,878,00 ©
LEVEL 3. 3/4 INCH ATPE, MWMAC s Ton o744 j :
L IEMIXTURE > - “ $41.280.00 $120.00 541.280.00 $115.00 $39,560,00 §110.00 ¢ $37,840.00
LEVEL 3, 12 INCH DENSE, WMAC 1307 Ton 0744 j i ]
77 MIXTURE. 1N TEMPORARY ROADWAY | he $99.525.00 593.00 ! $123411.00 $75.00 §99,525.00 $86.00 $114,122.00
PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT, . . : i
78 UNDOWELLED. 12 INCH THICK 1475 savb 0758 510325000 $61.00 - $85,975.00 $50.00 $88,500.00 : $74.00 $109,150.00
LB NLIVY - J— B 1210 U A i ;190
CONCRETE CURBS. STANDARD 1 00T o750 i
THCURB . Rt §672.00 $50.00 §1,600.00 $24.00 §758.00 | $22.00 | $704.00
CONCRETE CURBS, THICKENED 512 fooT 0075 ; i
80 CURB AND GUTTER o > $15,300.00 530.00 ¢ $18,360.00 $24.00 $14,688.00 ¢ $27.00 §16.524.00
31 CONCRETE WALKS 3674 SGFT 00759 $25.718.00 5400 ¢ $14,686.00 5700 $25,718.00 | $5.50 ] 520,207.00
BI-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW TYPE | I eAcH 00855 ; .
___B2MARKERS o . ’ o $10.00 $380.00 . 51500 $540.00 $6.00 | 521600 §7.50 §270.00
THERMOPLASTIC, NON-PROFILE. 1200/ oot 00855 :
___83IMILS, EXTRUDED R $2.00 $3.690.00 $1.50 §2,317.50 51.80 52,781.00 | $1.50 $2,317.50
TREMOVE & REINSTALL EXISTING T s 00905 ; 7
__ B4SIGNS = > $500.00 $500.00 $2.000.00 $2,000.00 §1,300.00 §1.300.00 ; §1,100.00 | $1,100.00
SIGN SUPPORT FOOTINGS, ] s 00920 ; ;
85 BREAKAWAY v $3,500.00 $3.500.00 $2.000.00 52,000.00 $225.00 ! $1,100.00 ! §1,100.00
86 PIPE SIGN SUPPORTS 1 U . 00930 $3,500.00 $2.500.00 $2,000,60 $225.00 $1,100.00 )
T BT IYPE "W SIGNS IN PLACE g SQFT 00940 18.00 $144.00 $160.00 <8 $144.00 §55.00
1 LS 00920 §7,500.00 $7.500.00 $7.500.00 §5.000.00 §5.000.00 | $3,300.00
y T Ls 01030 §5.000.00 §5,000.00 $2,000.00 $6,200.00 §6,200.00 §6.019.60,
0: TOPSOIL o 507 CUYD © 61040 0.00 $15.210.00 $15.210.00 800 $19.266.00 . $36.50
1 CL-6R CHAIN-LINK FENGE 638 FOOT 01050 0.00 $12,760.00 $12,760.00 760 $21,692.00 ¢ 523.00
2 REMOVE AND REB! 1 L8 01050 $2,200.00 2,200.00 $200000 ] $1,850.00 $1,800.00 | $1.287.00
[Total §2,453,707.24 $2,750,371.50 o §2,796,831.20 §3,404,246.29 .
1Bid Surety Ves BB Yes BB Ves BB Yes B8
. [Contracior Board License No, T 71 63434 Ze3gy T 65707
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REPORT NO.
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Accept bid of Tapani Underground, Inc. for the N Burgard Rd — Over Abandoned Railroad and N
Burgard Rd Storm Sewer Project for $2,750,374-50 (Procurement Report — Bid No. 112819)
Z.

INTRODUCED BY
Commissioner/Auditor:

Mayor Sam Adams

CLERK USE: DATE FILED

C ISSIONER APPROVAL h
Y Io v a0V Jidems
Mayor—Finance and Administration - Aéams

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz

Position 2/Works - Fish

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman

Position 4/Safety - Léonard

BUREAU APPROVAL

Bureau: Procurement Services
Bureau Head: Christine Moody

Prepared by: Kelly Davis
Date Prepared: June 12, 2012

Financial Impact & Public
Involvement Statement

Completed & Amends Budget [:]

Council Meeting Date
June 20, 2012

City Attorney Approval

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
Auditor of the City of Portland

I Deputy

ACTION TAKEN:

JUN 20 2012, ACCEPTED PREPARE CONTRACT

'AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED
AS FOLLOWS:
TIME CERTAIN [ ]
Start time: YEAS NAYS
: .Fri 1. Fritz v
Total amount of time needed: 1. Fritz "
for presentation, testimony and di i
(forp imony and discussion) 2 Fish 2 Fish /
CO_NSE_NT @ 3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman ——
REGULAR [ ] 4. Leonard 4. Leonard v
Total amount of time needed:
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) Adaris Adams l/




